RIGGING ACCESSORIES
Design, Manufacture and Installation of Theatrical Equipment Worldwide
7041 Interstate Island Road    Syracuse, New York USA 13209-9713
315-451-3440    1-800-836-1885    Fax: 315-451-1766    www.jrclancy.com
© J.R. Clancy 2010
58
•   Battens are made from seamless pipe, and are supplied with a matte
black fi nish.
•  Battens up to 21' long are supplied as a single piece; longer battens are
provided with 18" long internal splice sleeves.
•  Standard 1 1/2" battens are provided with safety yellow vinyl end caps,
making the batten ends easier to see.
•  Two pipe ladder trusses are constructed from two 1 1/2" sch 40 pipes with
fl at bar spacers on 4' centers. Other special constructions are available,
consult factory.
Ordering Information
Product Code Description I.D. O.D. Wt
015-67R 1 1/2" Sch 40 batten 1.610" 1.900" 3 lbs. / ft.
015-67H 1 1/2" Sch 80 batten 1.500" 1.900" 4 lbs. / ft.
015-68R 2" Sch 40 batten 2.067" 2.375" 4 lbs. / ft.
015-69R 2 1/2" Sch 40 batten 2.469" 2.875" 6 lbs. / ft.
015-67T Two pipe truss batten 1.610" 1.900" 7 lbs. / ft.
015-67S 1 1/2" Batten sleeve, no holes, 18" long – – 3 lbs.
015-68S 2" Batten sleeve, no holes, 18" long – – 4 lbs.
015-69S 2 1/2" Batten sleeve, no holes, 18" long – – 9 lbs.
099-BATCAP Yellow batten end caps, 4" long – – 0.1 lb.
Dimensions
Batten
015-67R
 Battens (9/10)